## Wadegordon HAIRDRESSING ACADEMY

## EMERGENCY RELIEF FUND REPORTING-EMERGENCY FINANCIAL AID GRANTS TO STUDENTS P4250210817

- On May 17, 2021, <u>Wade Gordon Hairdressing Academy</u> signed and returned to the Department the Certification and Agreement and the assurance that the institution has used, or intends to use, no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.
- 2. <u>Wade Gordon Hairdressing Academy</u> received \$109,134.00 from the Department pursuant to the institution's Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students.
- 3. <u>Wade Gordon Hairdressing Academy</u> will distribute the following amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act;
  - a. \$0.00 of Emergency Financial Aid Grants under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act
- 4. All currently enrolled students are eligible as of May 17, 2021 and must be an active student on day of disbursement.
- 5. O students have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act.
- 6. The method(s) used by the institution to determine which students receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants are state below:
  - a. Students showed financial need due to COVID.
- 7. Each student will need to sign an CARES Act acknowledgement letter stating they received their funds.
- 8. Wade Gordon Hairdressing Academy has currently used \$21,791.00 of the Emergency Financial Aid Grants out of \$109,134.00.